

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no 1
out of the four accused persons. Accused
Somun Akter is present by filing habeas
The other three accused persons are absent
by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C.
No witness is present.
The case is adjourned today.
To take.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

39
07-08-18

Today is fixed for evidence.
All 4 accused persons & c.b. are absent and represented
by a petn U/S 317 Cr.P.C.
Ld. P.P. files a petn and praying for to Reschedule
evidence on the ground stated therein.
Court's Prayers is allowed.
To 21-12-18 for evidence of CSW. no 1
To 24-12-18 for evidence of CSW. no 2 and 3.
Accused persons as before.
Prosecution to take steps.

D/cy

Additional District and Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional District and Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

40
21-12-18

Today is fixed for further evidence
Out of 4 accused persons & c.b. ③ are present
by filing habeas and ① is absent and represented
by a petn U/S 317 Cr.P.C.
Ld. P.P. files habeas.
Witness namely Prabhu Sankar is examined in chief in full,
Cross examined and discharged as P.W. 1
The Written Complaint and Seizure List are marked as
Exht no 1 and 2 respectively.
The Seized Ganga kept in Malkhana is marked as met Exht
No other witness is present today.
Today i.e. on 24-12-18 for further evidence.
Accused persons as before.

D/cy

Additional District and Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional District and Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur